

## ASSAM ELECTRICITY GRID CORPORATION LIMITED

OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238 GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

्रीम आजादीज: अमृत महोत्सव

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

## **Retender Notice**

E-Quotations are hereby invited by the undersigned on behalf of the Managing Director, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Guwahati-01 for Supply of SIEMENS PSS@E software latest version with lifetime license as single user alongwith maintenances & support of the existing 2nos licenses for atleast 2years for the Corporation as per terms & conditions mentioned below.

Name of the Work: E-Invitation of quotation for Supply of PSS@E software along with Maintenance and Support of the existing licenses At Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Limited

Inquiry No.:

AEGCL/MD/T-1063/PMGS-E/2022-23/4.

Inquiry Issue Date

Date: 05/04/2023

Last Date of Submission:

Date 18/04/2023, 03:00 PM

SCHEME: PM GATISHAKTI 'Procurement of Simulation and Design Software including Hardware, under Part II (PM Gatishakti related Expenditure) of "Scheme for Special Assistance to States for Capital Investment for 2022-23"

Fees-Rs 1000/-EMD: Rs 1,20,000/-

**Quotation Inviting Authority** 

Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-01

Dated: 05/04/2023

Memo No AEGCL/MD/T-1063/PMGS-E/2022-23/ 14(4)

1. P.S to MD, AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01. For his kind information.

2. The DGM (IT), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01. For publication of corrigendum notice in AEGCL website.

3. The DGM(BBM & PR) AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltan Bazar, Ghy-01. For publication of corrigendum notice in newspaper.

Chief General Manager (PP&D), AEGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-01

f 104/2013